INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Multi-modal Planning & Programs

Rail Programs Office

DOCKET NO: DOT-RR-2494

June 14, 2023

PETITION OF BROWN COUNTY, IN, FOR THE
APPROVAL OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A NEW
GRADE CROSSING ON INDIAN HILL ROAD, OVER
THE MAINLINE TRACK OWNED BY THE INDIANA
RAIL ROAD COMPANY IN NASHVILLE, IN.

PETITIONER,
AND

THE INDIANA RATL ROAD COMPANY; THE INDIANA
UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR FOR THE STATE
OF INDIANA; AND THE INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION,

RESPONDENTS.

Dear Participants:

The Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT), Rail Programs Office has been assigned this cause
Docket No.: DOT-RR-2494.

In accordance to Indiana Code 4-21.5, the Rail Office will conduct an onsite meeting to discuss and
obtain general information concerning the above captioned matter. The meeting is set for Wednesday
June 28, 2023 at 10:00 A.M ( EST), and will commence at the proposed railroad-highway at-grade
crossing located at Indian Hill Road approximately 800 feet south of SR 45 in Brown County. Propose
parking along the edge of Indian Hill Road north of the INRD tracks.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 317-691-3126 or email at
trueschhoff@indot.in.gov.

Sincerely,

Thomas R. Rueschhoff, PE, PMP
Senior Rail Projects Manager

Multimodal - Rail Programs Office
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Mr. William Fine E-Mail
Indiana Utility Consumer Counselor

115 W. Washington St., Suite 1500 South

Indianapolis, IN 46204

Email: WFine@oucc.IN.gov

David Locke E-Mail/Certified Mail
Resident Attorney

Stuart & Branigin

P.O. Box 1010

Lafayette, IN 47902-1010

Email: dal@stuartlaw.com

Dewayne Swindall E-Mail/Certified Mail
The Indiana Rail Road Company

1500 South Senate Ave.

Indianapolis, IN 46225

Email: dewayne.swindall@inrd.com

Jerry Pittman E-Mail/Certified Mail
Brown County Commissioner

P.O. Box 151

Nashville, IN 47448

Email: pittmanj@browncounty-in.us

Tim Hartwell E-Mail
INDOT Seymour District Utility/Railroad Engineer

185 Agrico Lane

Seymour, IN 47274

Email: Thartwell@indot.in.gov

Venetta Keefe E-Mail
Rail Programs Office, Manager

Indiana Department of Transportation

100 N. Senate Ave., IGCN Room M758

Indianapolis, IN 46204

Email: Vkeefe@indot.in.gov

File: DOT-RR-2494 — Notification and Meeting Letter
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